
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 03 Feb 2025
1001 SET OF FOUR SCOTTISH RUGBY UNION (SRU) MURRAYFIELD "C" DEBENTURES - WHICH ENTITLES THE OWNER TO APPLY FOR THE DESIGNATED SEATS: SECTION N12, SEATS Q 012-015, WITH FIRST PRIORITY PRE-SALE RIGHTS FOR ALL INTERNATIONAL MATCHES PLAYED AT MURRAYFIELD. ON PURCHASE THESE COST £3500 EACH. THESE DEBENTURES ALLOW THE HOLDERS THE OPPORTUNITY TO PURCHASE THE OFFICIAL DEBENTURE HOSPITALITY PACKAGES AT ALL GAMES. PACKAGES, WHICH USUALLY START AROUND THREE HOURS BEFORE KICK-OFF AND FINISH AN HOUR AFTER THE FINAL WHISTLE, GENERALLY INCLUDE A THREE-COURSE MEAL, DRINKS BEFORE AND AFTER THE GAME AND FOOD POST-MATCH. THE PROSPECTIVE BUYER WOULD ALSO BE ENTITLED TO A CAR PARK PASS PROVIDED FREE OF CHARGE. CAN BUYERS PLEASE NOTE MATCH TICKETS/SEASON PASSES WOULD NEED TO BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY & THAT ON PURCHASE THE BUYER WILL NEED TO CONTACT THE SRU TO TRANSFER THEIR NAME TO THE ACCOUNT (WHICH INCLUDES A PAYMENT) £10,000.00 - £20,000.00
1002 PAIR OF SCOTTISH RUGBY UNION (SRU) MURRAYFIELD "A" DEBENTURES - WHICH ENTITLES THE OWNER TO APPLY FOR THE DESIGNATED SEATS: SECTION N6, SEATS HH 004 & HH 005, WITH FIRST PRIORITY PRE-SALE RIGHTS FOR ALL INTERNATIONAL MATCHES PLAYED AT MURRAYFIELD. ON PURCHASE THESE COST £1200 EACH. CAN BUYERS PLEASE NOTE MATCH TICKETS/SEASON PASSES WOULD NEED TO BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY & THAT ON PURCHASE THE BUYER WILL NEED TO CONTACT THE SRU TO TRANSFER THEIR NAME TO THE ACCOUNT (WHICH INCLUDES A PAYMENT) £2,000.00 - £3,000.00
1003 SCOTTISH RUGBY UNION (SRU) MURRAYFIELD "A" DEBENTURE - WHICH ENTITLES THE OWNER TO APPLY FOR THE DESIGNATED SEATS: SECTION S20, SEAT BB 010, WITH FIRST PRIORITY PRE-SALE RIGHTS FOR ALL INTERNATIONAL MATCHES PLAYED AT MURRAYFIELD. ON PURCHASE THIS COST £1200. CAN BUYERS PLEASE NOTE MATCH TICKETS/SEASON PASSES WOULD NEED TO BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY & THAT ON PURCHASE THE BUYER WILL NEED TO CONTACT THE SRU TO TRANSFER THEIR NAME TO THE ACCOUNT (WHICH INCLUDES A PAYMENT) £800.00 - £1,200.00
1004 3 RUGBY SCOTLAND PROGRAMMES, VERSUS WALES AT MURRAYFIELD, EDINBURGH 3RD FEBRUARY 1951, SCOTLAND VERSUS 

IRELAND AT MURRAYFIELD SATURDAY 24TH FEBRUARY 1951 AND SCOTLAND V IRELAND MURRAYFIELD 26TH FEBRUARY 1949  £20.00 - £40.00
1005 SCOTTISH RUGBY PROGRAMMES TO INCLUDE 7  1950'S AND 8  1960'S PROGRAMMES  -15- £20.00 - £40.00
1006 SELECTION OF ABERDEEN FOOTBALL RELATED PROGRAMMES ETC, BOOKS TO INCLUDE NEIL OLIVER A HISTORY OF SCOTLAND ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1007 SCOTTISH RUGBY RELATED EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE A SIGNED MINIATURE RUGBY BALL, SCOTTISH RUGBY UNION LAWS OF THE GAME, SCOTTISH RUGBY UNION THE GRAND SLAM AND TRIPLE CROWN 1990 TO A C RITCHIE ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1008 EXTENSIVE COLLECTION OF SCOTTISH RUGBY PROGRAMMES TO INCLUDE SCOTLAND V BARBARIANS 2006, SCOTLAND V ENGLAND 1998, ETC IN TWO BOXES £30.00 - £50.00
1009 SCOTTISH RUGBY DINNER GUEST LISTS ETC TO INCLUDE SCOTTISH RUGBY UNION TEAM 1993, V SOUTH 1995, NORTH OF SCOTLAND V NEW ZEALAND 1953, ABERDEEN ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1010 NEPHRITE ADZE BLADE / TOKI POUNAMU, POSSIBLY MAORI. WITH YELLOW METAL PLAQUE MARKED FROM LIZZIE TO ONE SIDE - 16CM LONG OVERALL,  484 GRAMS  £100.00 - £200.00
1011 PAIR OF GERMAN WW2 KRIEGSMARINE 7 X 50  CXN BINOCULARS £100.00 - £200.00
1012 NIKKO STIRLING 4-12 X 50 AO IR MD MOUNT MASTER SIDE IR RIFLE SCOPE IN BOX, TARGETS, .22 CALIBRE PELLETS, SCOTCH GOOSE CALL ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1013 WW2 PERIOD ARTILLERY CAP WITH BULLION BADGE AND A ROYAL ENGINEERS OFFICERS CAP  -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1014 BRITISH MILITARY BUBBLE SEXTANT ME 11 BM IN CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1015 BRASS SHIPS PORT HOLE MIRROR, 48CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1016 WADERS, SPORTING / FISHING BAGS ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1017 WHITE METAL MIDDLE EASTERN JAMBIYA WITH 13 CM LONG CURVED BLADE WITH RAISED MEDIAL RIDGE, HEAVILY DECORATED CHARACTERISTIC WHITE METAL SCABBARD AND GRIP £40.00 - £60.00
1018 2 KUKRIS WITH SCABBARDS AND AN INDIAN EATING SET  -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1019 3 COMPOSITE MIDDLE EASTERN SWORD 
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HANDLES WITH A MIDDLE EASTERN DAGGER, NORTH AFRICA DAGGER AND A SPEAR HEAD  £20.00 - £30.00
1020 PAIR OF WOODEN OARS, 184 CM LONG  £20.00 - £30.00
1021 SOUTH EAST ASIA DHA SWORD WITH CHARACTERISTIC 63 CM LONG BLADE WITH FLAT TIP, BRASS BOUND GRIP WITH ITS WOODEN SCABBARD £15.00 - £20.00
1022 SELECTION OF AVIATION AND WAR RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE MODERN WAR PLANES, FIGHTER AIRCRAFT, MEN OF THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN, GUN BUTTON TO FIRE ETC OVER 5 SHELVES £10.00 - £20.00
1023 VIOLIN WITH 36CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK, LABEL TO INTERIOR READS 'ANTONIUS STRADIVARIUS CREMONSENIS FACIEBAT ANNO 17'  £20.00 - £30.00
1024 AA AUTOMOTIVE ADVERTISING ROAD SIGN FOR MONTROSE, 80 CM LONG £30.00 - £50.00
1025 HOHNER VICTORIA CLUB-MODELL ACCORDION £20.00 - £30.00
1026 KNIFE SET TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS ADAMS, SHEFFIELD, TAYLORS EYE WITNESS ETC IN CLOTH ROLL  £15.00 - £25.00
1027 AA AUTOMOTIVE ADVERTISING ROAD SIGN FOR BRECHIN, 80 CM LONG £30.00 - £50.00
1028 19TH CENTURY ORIENTAL BAMBOO SWORD STICK WITH 36.5CM LONG BLADE, 89.5CM LONG OVERALL £100.00 - £150.00
1029 PRYOR NUMBER AND LETTER PUNCH SET IN BOX, DUNLOP PRESSURE GAUGE IN WOODEN BOX, SHORT & MASONS CIRCULAR BAROMETER ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1030 COLD STEEL TRAIL MASTER BOWIE KNIFE WITH 24CM LONG BLADE, ANTLER GRIP WITH BRASS GRIP & ITS LEATHER SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1031 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY CARVED WOODEN WALKING STICK MARKED 'CB DE J SEPTEMBER 1872, AF MARAIS LAR, BERMUDA DE 26 JULY 1901, 72CM LONG £20.00 - £40.00
1032 2 LEATHER SADDLES £15.00 - £25.00
1033 GEORGE V 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 83CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED STEEL BLADE ETCHED WITH ROYAL CYPHER, COAT OF ARMS & SCROLLING FOLIAGE, BY WATSON & GILLOTT SHEFFIELD, NICKEL PLATED HILT WITH PIERCED & ENGRAVED WITH CROWNED GRV CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP, LEATHER SWORD KNOT, SERVICE SCABBARD & SWORD FROG, 101CM LONG OVERALL £160.00 - £180.00
1034 WW2  1941 DATED ZUCKERMANS HELMET MARKED MCEWANS DREWERS TO FRONT  

£15.00 - £25.00
1035 TWO FRAMED ORIENTAL EMBROIDERED FABRIC PANELS, 57.5 CM X 18 CM OVERALL £20.00 - £30.00
1036 WW2 US M4 FIGHTING KNIFE BAYONET WITH 15CM LONG UNMARKED BLADE, CROSS GUARD STAMPED US M4 WITH ITS SCABBARD & FROG £90.00 - £120.00
1037 20TH CENTURY WOODEN OPTICIANS BOX BY PASTOURELLE PARIS WITH CONTENTS £70.00 - £90.00
1038 WICKER CREEL, SHAKESPEARE 2012 GG SPINNING REEL, RODS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1039 VICTORIAN COURT SWORD WITH 79CM LONG BLADE BY POOLE & CO ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR CYPHER & CROSSED LANCES, CHARACTERISTIC HILT & POMMEL, WITH ITS METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD & CLOTH COVER £250.00 - £300.00
1040 LYON'S TEA DOUBLE SIDED ENAMEL ADVERTISEMENT SIGN, 30.5 X 46 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1041 WEHRLE DUNDEE CIRCULAR WALL CLOCK, PARAFFIN LAMP, ANGLE POISE LAMP ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1042 BOWIE KNIFE WITH LARGE 23CM LONG CHARACTERISTIC BLADE, BRASS GUARD, WOODEN GRIP SCALES & A BRASS POMMEL WITH LEATHER SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1043 SELECTION OF RADIO & OTHER VINTAGE VALVES IN 2 BOXES £40.00 - £60.00
1044 SET OF LEFT HANDED RAM GOLF CLUBS IN A RAM GOLF BAG  £20.00 - £40.00
1045 FRENCH M1842 YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 56CM LONG FULLERED BLADE INSCRIBED MUTZIG TO ONE SIDE OF THE RICASSO, OPPOSING SIDE DATED 1848, CROSSGUARD WITH A CANCELLED NUMBER, WITH RIBBED BRASS HILT £50.00 - £70.00
1046 SELECTION OF VARIOUS HORSE TACK TO INCLUDE MOUTH BITS, LEATHER STRAPS, GLOVES, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1047 SET OF LEFT HANDED SLAZENGER HT GOLF CLUBS IN A GOLF BAG  £20.00 - £40.00
1048 5 SILVER ARP BADGES & A FOR LOYAL SERVICE BADGE -6- £40.00 - £60.00
1049 WW2 BMB 1941 DATED RAW EDGE / NO RIM BRODIE HELMET AND ONE OTHER WW2 PERIOD BRODIE HELMET  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1050 MOTOR BIKE CLOTHING - 2 HELD JACKETS WITH MATCHING TROUSERS AND ONE OTHER TROUSER £20.00 - £40.00
1051 1796 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 80.4CM LONG SINGLE EDGE BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC GILT HILT WITH FOLDING GUARD, D SHAPED GUARD & WIRE BOUND GRIP £180.00 - £220.00
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1052 2 MIDDLE EASTERN CARVED WOODEN FIGURES (AS FOUND), TALLEST 53CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1053 MOTOR BIKE CLOTHING - SPIDI; SIZE 56 JACKET, SPIDI 54 TROUSERS AND SPIDI GLOVES - EU 9.5  --3-  £30.00 - £50.00
1054 32 BORE PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL SIGNED SMYTHE DAVYS LONDON, 10.5CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL ENGRAVED 'LONDON' TO TOP FLAT, SIGNED FLAT LOCK ENGRAVED WITH SCROLL WORK, FULL STOCK WITH BRASS MOUNTS AND ITS RAMROD £300.00 - £350.00
1055 20TH CENTURY CLOCK WORK MUSICAL BIRD IN CAGE (AS FOUND) £60.00 - £80.00
1056 MOTORBIKE CLOTHING - FRANK THOMAS XT JACKET AND TROUSER XXXL  £20.00 - £30.00
1057 BRITISH 1821 PATTERN ARTILLERY OFFICERS SWORD TO THE 1ST NEWCASTLE VOLUNTEER ARTILLERY, 83.5CM LONG SINGLE EDGED BLADE ETCHED WITH ORIGINAL OWNERS MONOGRAM, BY W W WHITE WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP & 3 BAR HILT & ITS SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1058 19TH CENTURY STEREOSCOPIC VIEWER, 19TH CENTURY KIDNEY SHAPED SERVING TRAY WITH INLAY, FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DOMINOES, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1059 MOTORBIKE CLOTHING - FRANK THOMAS LEATHER JACKET AND TROUSERS, UK 48 ALONG WITH A TARGA RAIN SUIT  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1060 MARCO POLO SURVIVAL KNIFE WITH 14CM LONG BLADE WITH ITS BLACK PLASTIC SCABBARD WITH ACCESSORIES £20.00 - £40.00
1061 ROYAL CALEDONIAN CURLING CLUB SILVER MEDAL WITH SILVER CLASP MARKED PROVINCE MEDAL, HALLMARKED BIRMINGHAM 1928 H & T MAKER £80.00 - £120.00
1062 LEWIS XXL MOTORBIKE JACKET, TROUSERS, RK SPORT MOTOR BIKE JACKET ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1062 AUTOMOTIVE GARAGE SHOW ROOM SIGN - BOND BUG , 60CM ACROSS £30.00 - £50.00A
1062 AUTOMOTIVE GARAGE SHOW ROOM SIGN - RELIANT SALES AND SERVICE, 70 X 90CM  £30.00 - £50.00

B

1063 VICTORIAN 1827 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5CM LONG FAINTLY ETCHED BLADE WITH BRASS GOTHIC HILT WITH HINGED GUARD WITH ITS BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £140.00 - £180.00
1064 PERTH HIGHLAND VOLUNTEERS METAL BADGE WITH 4 SCREWS TO REAR £30.00 - £50.00

1065 2 GORDON HIGHLANDERS CAP BADGES, HALLMARKED SILVER TORPHINS SPORTS 1897 BEST TURN OUT BADGE, SILVER ARP BADGE, NEWHILLS BOWLING CLUB PIN, ETC IN A CARVED INLAID WOODEN BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1066 ABU AMBASSADEUR 5000 MULTIPLIER REEL IN CASE £60.00 - £70.00
1067 EXCELLENT SELECTION OF POCKETWATCH KEYS IN WOODEN CASE £25.00 - £30.00
1068 GILT BRASS 6 DRAW TELESCOPE £50.00 - £70.00
1069 VICTORIAN CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, HARDWOOD BODY PAINTED IN POLYCHROME WITH CROWNED VR AGAINST A LIGHT BLUE GROUND, RIBBED GRIP PAINTED RED, 43CM LONG £90.00 - £120.00
1070 AFRICAN HAND AXE, TRIBAL DRUM, TABLE ETC £10.00 - £20.00
1071 GOOD SELECTION OF POCKETWATCH WORKS & CASES INCLUDING SILVER CASE, ETC £30.00 - £40.00
1072 CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE WW2 PART CROSS BELT BADGE TO THE CAMERONIANS, 9 WHITE METAL GLENGARRY BADGES TO THE CAMERONIANS, 2 VICTORIAN GLENGARRY BADGES 1 TO THE ROYAL HIGHLANDERS, ETC  £120.00 - £150.00
1073 EXCELLENT SELECTION OF POCKETWATCH KEYS £15.00 - £20.00
1074 20TH CENTURY SERVING TRAY MARKED EAST COAST BATT AFI, 1927 66CM ACROSS £50.00 - £70.00
1075 1827 PATTERN RIFLE OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5CM LONG BLADE BY G DANIEL, ABERGAVENNY, ETCHED WITH SCROLLS, VR CYPHER, SLUNG BUGLE HORN & 9TH MONMOUTHSHIRE RV, REGULATION STEEL HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1076 SWISS MADE GILT METAL MANTLE CLOCK £20.00 - £40.00
1077 7 HERITAGE COLLECTION POCKETWATCHES IN CASES £20.00 - £30.00
1078 LARGE SELECTION OF SWEETHEART BROOCHES TO INCLUDE A WW1 SILVER SWEETHEART BROOCH WITH YELLOW METAL RIBBON ENGRAVED ARRAS, ROYAL ARTILLERY, ETC £120.00 - £150.00
1079 TWO GILT METAL CARRIAGE CLOCKS £30.00 - £50.00
1080 BOOSEY & HAWKES CLARINET IN CASE  £10.00 - £20.00
1081 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN BAYONET BY SANDERSON WITH 42.8CM LONG BLADE DATED 10, 16, WITH SEVERAL OTHER MARKINGS, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP WITH 
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SCABBARD & CANVAS FROG £80.00 - £120.00
1082 COURT SWORD MARKED 'TAYSIDE PRECEPTORY' WITH 80.5 CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE, ETCHED PANEL TO CROSSGUARD WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP AND ITS SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1083 GILT REPEATING CARRIAGE CLOCK BY PARKINSON PRODSHAM, LONDON WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL  £50.00 - £80.00
1084 TOLEDO BOLO BAYONET WITH 24.8 CM LONG BLADE WITH MATCHING SERIAL NUMBER (59864R) TO SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1085 10 POCKET WATCHES IN A DISPLAY CASE ALONG WITH A RONE DRESS POCKET WATCH WITH WOODEN STAND AND ONE OTHER IN A BRASS CASE  £40.00 - £60.00
1086 GILT METAL REPEATING CARRIAGE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL  £50.00 - £80.00
1087 CAPTAIN DOWNING EDWARD VII 1821 PATTERN OFFICERS SWORD WITH 1895 PATTERN 87CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED ER VIII CYPHER & SCROLLING FOLIAGE, NICKEL PLATED STEEL 3 BAR HILT  WITH WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP & CHEQUERED POMMEL, LEATHER SWORD KNOT & PIG SKIN SERVICE SCABBARD, 105CM LONG OVERALL £280.00 - £350.00
1088 ROCK SAMPLES AND FOSSILS TO INCLUDE AMMONITE, AMETHYST, POLISHED AGATE, QUARTZ ETC IN ONE BOX.  £20.00 - £30.00
1089 INDIAN EXERCISE BATONS/SKITTLES, FERN DECORATED DECANTER AND ONE OTHER DECANTER  -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1090 WW1 MEDAL CHARLES FAMILY GROUP CONSISTING OF BRITISH WAR & VICTORY MEDALS TO PTE F J CHARLES SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE REGIMENT (48402 PTE F J CHARLES S. STAFFS. R) & A 1914-15 STAR TO 19583 PTE J E CHARLES DEVON R £80.00 - £120.00
1091 HERBERT TERRY ANGLE POISE TABLE LAMP WITH TWO STEP BASE £20.00 - £40.00
1092 ORIENTAL STONE SEAL WITH FIGURE PLAYING THE FLUTE ON AN OX TO TOP, ORIENTAL HEAVILY DECORATED STONE FIGURE AND A CARVED WOODEN FIGURE OF A FEMALE DEITY  --3- £30.00 - £50.00
1093 US 1917 BAYONET BY REMINGTON, THE 43CM LONG BLADE MARKED 1917, US ETC TO RICASSO WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1094 MAHOGANY CUTLERY TRAY WITH HORN SPOONS, 2 WITH SILVER MOUNTS, HIP FLASKS, CORK SCREWS, CASED SEWING SETS, SILVER MOUNTED HORN CUP LONDON 1871 £30.00 - £40.00
1095 TRIBAL AFRICAN CARVED WOODEN HEAD 

REST WITH DECORATION TO BODY, 16 CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1096 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL BY BARBER WITH IT'S 2.25" 5 STAGE TURN OFF BARREL, SIGNED ACTION, SLAB SIDED WOODEN BUTT WITH WHITE METAL WIRE INLAY £340.00 - £380.00
1097 METAL BOOK STAND, 40CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1098 HARD STONE SQUARE STAND AND ONE OTHER, 13.5CM TALLEST   -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1099 MALAYSIAN KRIS DAGGER WITH 38.5CM LONG WAVY BLADE, LARGE HEAVILY CARVED WOODEN GRIP WITH ITS LARGE HEAVILY CARVED CHARACTERISTIC HILT £60.00 - £80.00
1100 2 MAMIYA SUPER 23 CAMERA BODIES, MAMIYA 150 MM LENS, 10 MM LENS, 65 MM LENS, 250 MM LENS, 100 MM LENS, WITH ACCESSORIES IN A CUSTOM FITTED CASE  £100.00 - £200.00
1101 ZENZA BRONICA ETRS CAMERA WITH A ZENZANON 75 MM LENS, ZENZANON 50MM LENS, ZENZA BRONICA 150 MM LENS, AND VARIOUS OTHER ACCESSORIES IN A CARRY CASE £100.00 - £200.00
1102 A 19TH CENTURY STILETTO WITH THIN TAPERING BLADE AND DECORATED BRASS HILT 15.5CM £180.00 - £220.00
1103 ZENZA BRONICA ETRS CAMERA WITH ZENZANON MC 75 MM LENS £20.00 - £40.00
1104 GILT METAL MANTLE CLOCK WITH ENAMEL DIAL AND GLAZED PANELS £30.00 - £50.00
1105 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, BODY MARKED WR ABOVE CROWN WITH IV BELOW, RIBBED GRIP WITH FLAT POMMEL, 49.5CM LONG £80.00 - £120.00
1106 ROLLEI MAGIC FRANKE & HEIDECKE TWIN LENS CAMERA WITH SCHNEIDER - KREUZNACH 1:3.5/75 LENS  £30.00 - £50.00
1107 13 BORE PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN SIGNED HOLLAND, WITH 80.5CM  LONG RE-BROWNED TWIST SIGHTED BARREL, SIGNED BORDER ENGRAVED BACK ACTION LOCK, DOLPHIN HAMMER, FIGURED HALF STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP AND ITS RAMROD £250.00 - £300.00
1108 EARLY 20TH CENTURY GERMAN HUNTING KNIFE / TRENCH DAGGER, 14CM LONG BLADE STAMPED E PACK & S TO ONE SIDE & 8963 TO THE OTHER, COMES WITH A LEATHER SCABBARD & STAG HORN GRIP £80.00 - £120.00
1109 ROLLEIFLEX FRANKE & HEIDECKE TWIN LENS CAMERA WITH CARL ZEISS TESSAR 1:3,5  75 MM LENS  £30.00 - £50.00
1110 17TH OR 18TH CENTURY ITALIAN SMALL 
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SWORD WITH REMAINS OF MAKERS NAME TO THE 76.5 CM LONG FULLERED DOUBLE EDGED BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC STEEL HILT WITH GLOBULAR POMMEL, 93.5 CM OVERALL £250.00 - £280.00
1111 MOROCCAN JAMBIYA WITH CURVED DOUBLE-EDGE STEEL BLADE, NICKEL MOUNTS AND TOOLED NICKEL SCABBARD, 21.5CM BLADE £70.00 - £90.00
1112 ROLLEICORD TWIN LENS CAMERA WITH CARL ZEISS JENA 7,5 CM LENS (AF)  £10.00 - £20.00
1113 ROLLEIFLEX TWIN LENS CAMERA, NO 133561, WITH CARL ZEISS JENA TESSOR 1:3,5  6 MM LENS WITH CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1114 2 19TH CENTURY INDIAN FOLDING KNIVES, BOTH WITH SINGLE EDGED BLADES & A SPIKE, BOTH WITH WOODEN HANDLES & 1 WITH METAL FINIAL £80.00 - £120.00
1115 YASHICA-MAT LM TWIN LENS CAMERA, MTL 1122803, WITH 2 VIEW YASHINON 80 MM LENSES  £20.00 - £30.00
1116 ROLLEIFLEX TWIN LENS CAMERA WITH CARL ZEISS JENA 7.5CM LENS  £15.00 - £25.00
1117 PORTUGESE MODEL 1885 KROPATSCHEK BAYONET WITH 47CM LONG FULLERED BLADE WITH INTERESTING ENGRAVING .... 1886 ON BACK EDGE, CROSS GUARD STAMPED P506 WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD STAMPED AT THE MOUTH TT193 WITH LEATHER FROG, 62CM LONG OVERALL £70.00 - £90.00
1118 BROWNIE NO 2A CAMERA MODEL B, PLUS TWO OLD CAMERAS, LARGE SELECTION OF CAMERAS AND ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE ; ZENIT-E NO 73276470 CAMERA BODY, HALINA PET CAMERA WITH HALINA ACROMAT LENS, VARIOUS FLASHES, MINOLTA BOXED ACCESSORIES ETC IN 2 BOXES £30.00 - £50.00
1119 YASHICA ELECTRO 35 GX CAMERA WITH 40 MM LENS, YASHICA YK CAMERA WITH YASHINON 4.5 CM LENS AND A CHINON CS CAMERA WITH A CARL ZEISS JENA TESSOR 2,8/50 LENS  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1120 54 BORE PERCUSSION BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 7.5CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL, ENGRAVED LOCKS & SLAB SIDED BUTT £120.00 - £150.00
1121 SELECTION OF CAMERAS TO INCLUDE SOLIDA JR. FOLDING CAMERA WITH FRANKAR ANASTIGMAT 1:6.3 F=75MM LENS, VOIGTLANDER VITOMATIC IA CAMERA WITH VOIGTLANDER COLOR-SKOPER 2.8/50 LENS, & VOIGTLANDER VITOMATIC ICS WITH VOIGTLANDER COLOR-SKOPER 2.8/50,VIVITAR V3000S WITH VIVITAR 1:1.7 50MM LENS, CENTON K100 WITH CENTON 1:1.7 50MM LENS, RICOH 500G WITH RIKENON 1:2.8 40MM LENS, SIGMA 1:3.5-4.5 135MM LENS, MINOLTA 1:4.5-5.6 300MM LENS AND 2 OTHER LENSES, 

LARGE SELECTION OF CAMERAS, LENSES ACCESSORIES ETC TO INCLUDE ; OLYMPUS IS-1000 DIGITAL CAMERA, RICOH MIRAI CAMERA WITH RICOH ZOOM 35-135 MM  1:4.2 - 5.8 LENS, ETC IN 2 BOXES. £60.00 - £80.00
1122 19TH CENTURY BOX WITH CARVED DECORATION & BRASS FITTINGS, THE FITTED INTERIOR WITH VARIOUS HAIR COMBS, LEATHER BOX WITH MOTHER OF PEARL DECORATION, GLASS BOX, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1123 JAMBIYA WITH 22 CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, WITH ITS WHITE METAL MOUNTS AND SCABBARD  £40.00 - £60.00
1124 SELECTION OF CAMERA ACCESSORIES, LENSES, ETC, TO INCLUDE; SIGMA A F TELE 1:5.6 400MM LENS, BENCINI COMET II CAMERA WITH LENS, MINOLTA 3500XI FLASH, SIX 35 MM SLR CAMERAS INCLUDING RICOH KR-5 WITH 1:2.2 55 MM LENS, CHINON CE-5 WITH 1:1.7  50MM LENS, MAMIYA ZE-2 WITH 1.1.7  50MM LENS, EIGHT CAMERA LENSES INCLUDING SIGMA 1:4-5.6  70-210, VIVITAR 1:3.5-5.3  28-200 MM, SIGMA 1:4-5.6  28- 200 MM AND OTHERS  £30.00 - £50.00
1125 VARIOUS CAMERAS AND CAMERA ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE ORION CAMERA, SOLIGOR 400MM LENS IN BOX, MIRANDA DOUBLE RELEASE, SOLIGOR 28 MM WIDE ANGLE LENS, BPM UNIVERSAL BELLOWES UNIT IN BOX, VIVITAR TELE COVERTER ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1126 MIDDLE EASTERN WOOD & LEATHER POWDER FLASK - 26CM LONG  & 7 POWDER MEASURES £70.00 - £90.00
1127 NIKON F-601 SLR CAMERA WITH SIGMA 1:3.5-4.5 70MM LENS, PRAKTICA PENTACON LLC WITH TOKINA 1:4 35-70MM LENS, MIRANDA MS-2 SUPER WITH MIRANDA 1:3.5-4.8 70MM LENS, VIVITAR 1:3.8 150MM LENS WITH ORIGINAL CASE AND 3 OTHER LENSES. £30.00 - £50.00
1128 BOXED MINOLTA CAMERA CASE CH - 90L, LOOSE CAMERA CASES ETC IN TWO BOXES  £10.00 - £20.00
1129 20TH CENTURY ROBE SWORD WITH 58CM LONG BLADE WITH REMAINS OF DECORATION WITH ITS WIRE BOUND GRIP £50.00 - £70.00
1130 FUJI FILM FINE PIX S2 PRO DIGITAL CAMERA WITH ACCESSORIES IN A CARRY BAG £15.00 - £25.00
1131 FUJIFILM S5 PRO DIGITAL CAMERA WITH NIKON DX 18-70 MM LENS, 70-300 MM NIKON LENS WITH ACCESSORIES IN A CARRY BAG £30.00 - £50.00
1132 FIRST WORLD WAR OFFICERS PRIVATE PURCHASE FIGHTING KNIFE WITH 12CM  LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH DEEP FULLER AND INTERESTING MAKERS MARK, BOUND GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER SCABBARD.  £100.00 - £150.00
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1133 VOX VALVETRONIX MODEL NO AD50VT AMP £15.00 - £25.00
1134 CAMERAS - MINOLTA DYNAX 7000i, MINOLTA X370, PENTAX K1000, MINOLTA HIRMATIC G, ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1135 SCOTTISH BASKET HILTED SWORD WITH 79.5 CM BLADE WITH FULLERS AND ETCHING TO INCLUDE CROWNED VR CYPHER ETC, CHARACTERISTIC HILT BARREL GRIP AND ITS SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1136 CANON EOS 400 D DIGITAL CAMERA WITH CANON EFS 18-55 MM LENS, IN A LEATHER CANON CARRY BAG £20.00 - £30.00
1137 LARGE SELECTION OF VOICE RECORDING EQUIPMENT, CAMERA ACCESSORIES, ETC TO INCLUDE; SIGMA ZOOM AF 1:4.5-5.6 F= 75-300MM LENS IN LEATHER CASE, PENTAX FLASH, B T KINFISHER ANSWERING MACHINE, SELECTION OF CAMERA EQUPMENT TO INCLUDE SAMOCA CAMERA WITH SAMOCAR 1:2.8  F=50MM LENS, CENTON MC MIRROR LENS 1:8   F=500 MM LENS, CANON EOS 100 CAMERA BODY, ILFORD DARK ROOM SAFE LIGHTS, SELECTION OF CAMERAS AND ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE ; MINOLTA 404 SI DYNAX CAMERA BODY, CANON T50 CAMERA BODY, LENSES, FLASHES ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1138 WW1 MEDAL TRIO WITH 1914-15 STAR AWARDED TO 49016 DVR: A CORNELL RFA, 1914-1918 & VICTORY MEDAL MARKED 49016 DVR. A CORNELL R.A £80.00 - £120.00
1139 CAMERAS - MINOLTA 7000i, 2 MINOLTA 7000, 2 MINOLTA 9000, MINOLTA 70-210 MM LENS, 35-105 MM LENS, SIGMA 70-200MM LENS ETC IN ONE BOX  £30.00 - £50.00
1140 19TH CENTURY HAT TIN MARKED S. MCDONALD ESQ TO LID, 22CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1141 MIDDLE EASTERN JAMBIYA WITH 20.5CM LONG CURVED BLADE, WHITE METAL AND BRASS HILT AND SCABBARD  £30.00 - £50.00
1142 ENSIGN PLATE CAMERA WITH ENSIGN SYMMETRICAL LENS F-8 WITH CASE  £30.00 - £50.00
1143 FRAMED PERSIAN WATERCOLOUR OF A FALCON ON STAND WITH SIGNATURE, 17.5CM X 10.CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1144 WW2 ROYAL NAVY LONG SERVICE GROUP OF FIVE MEDALS AWARDED TO M.36041 ALEX ARTHUR ALLSUP S.B.P.O.  HMS ENCHANTRESS COMPRISING OF 1939-45 STAR, ATLANTIC STAR, AFRICAN STAR, WAR MEDAL AND ROYAL NAVAL LONG SERVICE AND GOOD CONDUCT MEDAL WITH MINIATURES, ALONG WITH VARIOUS EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE PAPERWORK, BUTTONS ETC  £120.00 - £150.00
1145 CAMERAS - YASHICA ELECTRO 35, YASHICA, 

COSINA CT-1, VOIGTLANDER VITO CLR, KODAK RETNA AUTOMATIC 11 ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1146 COPPER COAL BUCKET, ORIENTAL HARDWOOD STANDS, ORIENTAL BELL, CORGI AND DINKY CARS, ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1147 VICTORIAN CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON BEAMINGTON COMMISSIONERS MARKED TO THE HARDWOOD BODY MEASURING 40CM LONG OVERALL, CROWNED VR CYPHER PAINTED TOWARDS THE TIP, GRIP SECTION WITH CARVED BANDS £120.00 - £150.00
1148 MID 20TH CENTURY BLACK AND WHITE FAMILY PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM AND LOOSE PHOTOGRAPHS TO INCLUDE GIRLS GUIDES CAMP AT KINGS CROSS AND DUMURE, ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1149 PANASONIC 3CCD DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA, NV- GS250EB, WITH BOX AND ACCESSORIES  £15.00 - £25.00
1150 WW2 MEDAL GROUP BELONGING TO PRIVATE H HEAFORD, DUKE OF CORNWALLS LIGHT INFANTRY, LATER AIR FORCE, 1939-45 STAR, AFRICA STAR WITH NORTH AFRICA CLASP, ITALY STAR, DEFENCE AND WAR MEDALS, IMPERIAL SERVICE MEDAL ALONG WITH CERTIFICATES ETC  £100.00 - £150.00
1151 CARVED STONE FIGURE OF A ORIENTAL DEITY ON A STAND, FORMERLY ROGER MOSS COLLECTION, BOUGHT BEFORE 2003, 87CM TALL £200.00 - £300.00
1152 CAMERAS AND CAMERA EQUIPMENT / PARTS TO INCLUDE SONY HANDYCAM VIDEO HI8, YASHICA ELECTRO 35, YASHICA MG1, PENTAX EL 2000, ETC IN SEVERAL BOXES  £20.00 - £40.00
1153 1796 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 71CM LONG SINGLE EDGE FULLERED STEEL BLADE ENGRAVED WITH CROWNED GR CYPHER & ROYAL COAT OF ARMS, EDGE SIGNED J J RUNKEL SOLINGEN, BRASS STRIRRUP HILT WITH SHELL GUARD STAMPED K4, WITH URN POMMEL & WHITE METAL BOUND GRIP £160.00 - £180.00
1154 RHODES MODEL 760 ELECTRIC KEYBOARD IN A WOODEN CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1155 SELECTION OF VARIOUS PROJECTORS ETC TO INCLUDE ERNO E-600 D-8 IN BOX, ERNO E-1201, ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1156 VICTORIAN GRENADIER GUARDS CARTRIDGE BOX PLATE AND A BRASS BELT BUCKLE -2-  £35.00 - £45.00
1157 ENSONIA ELECTRIC KEYBOARD IN A WOODEN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1158 SELECTION OF VARIOUS TRIPODS  £10.00 - £20.00
1159 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL OFFICERS SWORD WITH 81.5CM LONG NICKEL PLATED SLIGHTLY 
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CURVED FULLERED BLADE WITH ETCHING TO INCLUDE ARTILLERY TRAIN, TROPHIES, REGIMENTAL DETAILS, ETC, NICKEL PLATED STIRRUP HILT, WIRE BOUND GRIP £220.00 - £250.00
1160 TAYLOR LIGNOID BOWLS IN BOX, CASED SET OF BOWLS, WICKER BASKET, WIND UP GRAMOPHONE AND A COPPER WARMING PAN £20.00 - £40.00
1161 LARGE SELECTION OF PHOTOGRAPHIC ENLARGERS AND ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE DURST L900, DURST LABORATOR 900, COLOUR PROCESSING STARTER KIT, DURST CNA 450, RDE COLOUR 6 X 7 ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1162 BRITISH PERCUSSION COAST GUARD PISTOL, 24 BORE, 5.5 INCH SIGHTED BARREL, LOCK SIGNED 1855 TOWER WITH A CROWNED VR, FULL STOCK, STIRRUP RAMROD, BELT HANGER & POMMEL HOOP £500.00 - £600.00
1163 VINERS EPNS CUTLERY SET IN WOODEN CABINET WITH PLAQUE 'THE MONARCH CABINET' £20.00 - £40.00
1164 SET OF BAG PIPES WITH R G HARDIE CHANTER £50.00 - £80.00
1165 19TH CENTURY FRENCH SMALL SWORD WITH 75.5CM LONG FLATTENED DIAMOND SECTIONED BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH DECORATION £80.00 - £120.00
1166 SWIFT MUSIC LONDON 6 STRING ELECTRIC ACOUSTIC GUITAR WITH AMP  £40.00 - £60.00
1167 PAIR OF CONTINENTAL PORCELAIN JUG VASES 48CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1168 1ST ABERDEENSHIRE RIFLE VOLUNTEERS OTHER RANKS SHAKO / BONNET BADGE £100.00 - £150.00
1169 3 MASTED MODEL SHIP DIORAMA WITH JOHNSHAVEN IN THE BACK GROUND ALONG WITH TWO OTHER MODEL SHIPS - 3  £20.00 - £40.00
1170 EARLY 20TH CENTURY MAHOGANY DRESSING TABLE MIRROR WITH THREE DRAWERS AND BOW FRONT £20.00 - £30.00
1171 1854 PATTERN LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS LEVEE SWORD WITH 81.5CM LONG BLADE BY HERBERT & CO ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR & MAKERS PANEL, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH STRUNG BUGLE, WIRE BOUND GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1172 3 CIGARS - DON JUAN MATADOR, V CENTENNIAL CETROS AND MAYA CORONA  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1173 3 CIGARS - DON JUAN MATADOR, V CENTENNIAL CETROS AND MAYA CORONA  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1174 A COLLECTION OF WW1, WW2 AND OTHER 

BUTTONS AND CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE THE BUFFS, ESSEX REGT, ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS, ARTILLERY  £50.00 - £70.00
1175 3 CIGARS IN TUBES - BOLIVAR NO 1 HABANA, APOSTOLADO NOBEL CIGARS AND NOCES D'OR EL SUBLIMADO  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1176 18 KING EDWARD CIGARS, ALVARO CIGAR, TE-AMO MEXICO CIGAR AND A SAN LUIS REY CIGAR  -21-  £30.00 - £50.00
1177 WW1 US ARMY WEBBING GRENADE BANDOLIER TO HOLD ELEVEN GRENADES, STRAPS STENCILLED SELTZER BROS 3-1918 £60.00 - £80.00
1178 TWO CIGAR DISPLAY CASES WITH ROMEO Y JULIETA HAVANA CIGAR LABELS, 41CM ACROSS  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1179 SELECTION OF VINTAGE KEYS TO INCLUDE CUT STEEL EXAMPLES ALONG WITH WW1 DOG TAGS TO A J. ROE 6406023 ON KEY RING £15.00 - £25.00
1180 WW1 GERMAN SOLDBACH AND ASSOCIATED MANUAL  £30.00 - £50.00
1181 3 LEATHER HORSE SADDLES £40.00 - £60.00
1182 PAIR OF BRASS TRENCH ART ARTILLERY SHELL VASES, TRENCH ART ASHTRAY AND A SHORT BELT OF INERT L13A1 CARTRIDGES  £20.00 - £30.00
1183 US M1910 WEBBING CARTRIDGE BELT WITH 10 POCKETS 1 FAINTLY DATED 1918 TO INNER FLAP £60.00 - £80.00
1184 2ND BATTALION THE KINGS OWN SCOTTISH BORDERERS (LATE 25TH FOOT), BADGES & MOTTOES BOOK £80.00 - £120.00
1185 LARGE SELECTION OF MIDDLE EASTERN CHINESE AND OTHER BRASS WARE £20.00 - £40.00
1186 POST - 1802 EAST INDIA COMPANY NEW LAND PATTERN FLINTLOCK SERVICE PISTOL, .65 CALIBRE, 23CM LONG BARREL WITH MARKINGS, LOCK PLATE WITH RAMPANT LION & CROWNED 9, FULL STOCK WITH STIRRUP RAMROD & BRAS MOUNTS £400.00 - £450.00
1187 SCOTTISH REGIMENTAL CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE CAMERONS, SEAFORTHS, GORDON HIGHLANDERS ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1188 BLACK ROTARY TELEPHONE, COPPER JUGS, SCALES, STEREO CARD VIEWER AND CARDS, AFRICAN TRIBAL CARVING ETC. £20.00 - £40.00
1189 LATE 19TH CENTURY LARGE GURKHA KUKRI FOR CEREMONIAL USE WITH 76.5CM LONG CHARACTERISTIC BLADE WITH ITS SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1190 DAVID J BLYTHEWAY CASED TAXIDERMY DISPLAY OF TWO MANDARIN DUCKS IN FAUX FOLIAGE WITH LABEL TO INTERIOR.  77.5 CM 
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X 44.5 CM X 16.5 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1191 MURPHY RADIO, PHILLIPS RADIO, WINDSOR UNIVERSAL METER MODEL 88A, PERDI RADIO AND A HIS MASTERS VOICE RECORD PLAYER  -5- £20.00 - £40.00
1192 WW1 TRIO OF MEDALS & A MERITORIOUS SERVICE MEDAL NAMED TO M2-047144 SJT G.T ROSS RASC £120.00 - £150.00
1193 GOOD SELECTION OF FISHING RELATED BOOKS AND MAGAZINES TO INCLUDE; ROBSON'S GUIDE STILLWATER TROUT FLIES AN ALPHABETICAL SURVEY IN COLOUR, BY KENNETH ROBSON, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY WITH DUST JACKET - 1985, AT THE END OF THE LINE BY GEORGE BARRON, WITH DUST JACKET - 2016, LEFTYS LITTLE LIBRARY OF FLY FISHING IN 14 VOLUMES - 1992, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES  £30.00 - £50.00
1194 WILLS CAPSTAN MIRROR  29 X 24 CM OVERALL £20.00 - £30.00
1195 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN BAYONET WITH 57.5CM LONG BLADE MARKED TO SPINE & DATED 1869 WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1196 NORTHERN BELLE / ORIENT EXPRESS PACK INCLUDING TEDDY BEAR, BOOK, NAPKIN RINGS AND OTHERS.  £30.00 - £50.00
1197 PAIR OF 20TH CENTURY ROBE SWORDS, ONE WITH FULLER TO BLADE, BOTH OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM, LONGEST 97CM  £90.00 - £120.00
1198 16TH (THE QUEENS) LANCERS OTHER RANKS CAP PLATE, DIE STAMPED GILDED METAL 1902-14, ROYAL ARMS WITH KINGS CROWNS, BATTLE HONOURS UP TO SOUTH AFRICA 1900-02 £60.00 - £80.00
1199 TWO VENICE SIMPLON-ORIENT-EXPRESS TEDDY BEARS TOGETHER WITH RELATED MENUS, DOCUMENTS HOLDERS AND OTHERS. £30.00 - £50.00
1200 MARBLE TOPPED TABLE WITH PIERCED BRASS COLUMN, 45 CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1201 GEORGE V LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG WITH ETCHED DECORATION BY HAWKES & CO, LONDON, SERIAL NUMBER 875*, WITH ITS WIRE BOUND GRIP AND LEATHER COVERED SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1202 ET VIEW MASTER 3D IN BOX AND A SELECTION OF OOR WULLIE & THE BROONS ANNUALS £20.00 - £40.00
1203 SELECTION OF RECORDS, TWO BUSH RADIOS, MICHELIN HOUSE CENTENARY ASH TRAY, WOODEN CLOTHES PEGS, LARGE LENS IN A FITTED WOODEN BOX AND A BRIEFCASE.  £20.00 - £40.00
1204 10 / C / KSLI BADGE (10TH COMPANY FIRST 

CADET BATTALION) AND A M.G.C. BADGE (MACHINE GUN CORPS )   -2-  £40.00 - £60.00
1205 SELECTION OF PUB RELATED EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE BELHAVEN BEST BEER PUMP, BELLS JUG, ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
1206 EARLY 20TH CENTURY PARAFFIN LAMP WITH HEAVILY DECORATED PIERCED WORK BRASS BODY WITH FIGURAL FEET, GLASS RESEVOIR WITH A ETCHED GLASS GLOBE £30.00 - £50.00
1207 FRENCH M1872 GRAS BAYONET WITH 52CM LONG BLADE WITH SPINE MARKED MRE D'ARMES DE ST ETIENNE JUIN 1875, MATCHING SERIAL NUMBERS, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £50.00 - £80.00
1208 SKYLINE FORTYNINE P KEYBOARD (NO WIRES)  £30.00 - £50.00
1209 20TH CENTURY BRASS CIRCULAR LIGHT FITTING AND A WOODEN BUCKET WITH HANDLE £20.00 - £40.00
1210 54 BORE FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 6CM LONG TURN-OFF CANNON BARREL, BOX LOCK ACTION ENGRAVED WITH SCROLLS, TROPHIES & INITIALLED WWS TO ONE SIDE, PROOF MARKS & A SLAB SIDED WHITE METAL INLAID WOODEN GRIP £200.00 - £250.00
1211 SELECTION OF BOOKS TO INCLUDE FIRST CLASS LEGENDARY TRAIN JOURNEYS AROUND THE WORLD BY PATRICK D'AMOR, HORNBY DUBLO TRAINS, BROONS COOKBOOK ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1212 20TH CENTURY BRASS AND GLASS ROOF HUNG LIGHT FITTING WITH WHITE GLASS SHADE £20.00 - £40.00
1213 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, WR IV PAINTED TO UPPER SECTION OF BODY, RED PAINTED TIP, RUBBED GRIP WITH BULBOUS POMMEL MARKED WITH AN X, 60CM LONG £80.00 - £120.00
1214 W & H ALAMO CREAM SHERRY METAL AND WOOD CASK, LARGE TEACHERS BOTTLE ETC.  -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1215 BLACK TOP HAT WITH ITS LEATHER CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1216 3 WW1 MEDALS, VICTORY MEDAL TO P.O.20335 PTE T.W.H FORD R.M.L.I (ROYAL MARINES LIGHT INFANTRY), WAR MEDAL TO J.55276 GWL MAY BOY.1.R.N, & A VICTORY MEDAL TO WT.TEL.W.BEILDY RNR -3- £50.00 - £70.00
1217 PAIR OF CURLING STONES WITH HANDLES £80.00 - £120.00
1218 EARLY 20TH CENTURY SILVER MOUNTED CONDUCTORS BATON, SILVER PLAQUE MARKED PRESENTED TO MR W PRICE BY THE CHOIR & BAND OF NETHERFIELD P.S.A. OCT '1901'  52CM LONG OVERALL  £80.00 - £120.00
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1219 GEORGE V 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG FULLERED STEEL BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED ROYAL CYPHER & COAT OF ARMS, STEEL HILT PIERCED & ENGRAVED WITH ROYAL CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD, 103CM LONG OVERALL £140.00 - £180.00
1220 PAIR OF CURLING STONES WITH HANDLES £80.00 - £120.00
1221 EARLY 20TH CENTURY ALABASTER TABLE LAMP, BODY IS 58CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1222 50 BORE FLINTLOCK BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL BY KETLAND & CO, 6CM LONG TURN OFF CANNON STYLE BARREL, VARIOUS MARKED, WIRE INLAID WOODEN GRIP £300.00 - £350.00
1223 MENDE HELMET MASK, POSSIBLY SIERRA LEONE, CARVED WOODEN BODY WITH DETAILED FACE AND INCISED DECORATION TO TOP, 41 CM TALL  £50.00 - £80.00
1224 EMPHEMERA TO INCLUDE PENGUIN JERSEY LIGHTER, HM ARMED FORCES VETERAN BADGE, SCOTTISH HORSE BADGE, DUPONT LIGHTER, STEEL BUTTON HOOK, VINTAGE KEYS, BUTTONS, CIGAR BOXES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1225 FRENCH NAVAL OFFICERS SWORD WITH 83 CM BLADE OF TRIANGULAR FORM, BRASS HILT WITH TRACES OF ENGRAVING, POMMEL AND GUARD WITH FOULED ANCHOR, MOTHER OF PEARL GRIP WITH HAND GUARD.  £200.00 - £250.00
1226 SELECTION OF CARVED WOODEN ORNAMENTS TO INCLUDE LARGE CARVED ELEPHANTS, CARVED FRUIT, VARIOUS ANIMALS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1227 WOOD AND BRASS BRANDING IRON  £20.00 - £40.00
1228 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO CH-707-S- PTE L LAMBERT R.M.L.I, ROYAL MARINES LIGHT INFANTRY WITH BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1229 TWO COPPER KETTLES, 3 BLOW TORCHES, COPPER JUG ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1230 H B & S LIMITED MILITARY MARCHING COMPASS, SILVER QUEEN ELIZABETH 2 1975 MEDALLION, POCKET KNIFE, RAF CAP ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1231 WW2 GERMAN ARMY BACK PACK OF CANVAS AND LEATHER CONSTRUCTION, HIDE  COVERING TO EXTERIOR, SOLDIERS NAME TO INTERIOR, JEAN 1940 MARKED TO LEATHER £80.00 - £120.00
1232 EARLY 20TH CENTURY ORIENTAL PAINTED METAL SPICE/HERB CONTAINERS, 62CM TALL  £50.00 - £80.00
1233 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS SHOPS BELL, CARVED WOODEN TRAY, LIGHTERS, 1930'S 

BAKELITE WEST CLOX PURSE CLOCK, BRASS CLOCK WEIGHTS, PENDULUMS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1234 40 BORE FLINTLOCK TRAVELLING PISTOL BY GRICE WITH 4.25 INCH TURN OFF THREE STAGE CANNON BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED LOCK & ITS PLAIN SLAB SIDED GRIP & BUTT £380.00 - £450.00
1235 METAL SHAFTED GOLF CLUBS AND A WOODEN SUNDAY STICK £15.00 - £25.00
1236 BINOCULARS, CARVED MASONIC GAVEL MADE FROM THE WOOD WHICH FORMED PART OF THE LODGE OF MOTHER KILWINNING, AFRICAN TRIBAL KNIFE, ENAMELLED OPERA GLASSES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1237 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 76CM LONG NICKEL PLATED FULLERED BLADE STAMPED WITH MANUFACTURERS MARK ON 1 SIDE OF THE FORTE, GILT BRASS HILT WITH FOLIAGE & PRUSSIAN EAGLE WITH FOLDING SIDE GUARD, POMMEL WITH CROWNED IMPERIAL EAGLE WITH SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1238 AMERICAN US CIVIL WAR M1860 LIGHT CAVALRY SABRE WITH 86CM LONG CURVED & FULLERED BLADE WITH ANIMAL MAKERS MARK TO RICASSO, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH BOUND GRIP, STEEL SCABBARD & AN ASSOCIATED SWORD KNOT £80.00 - £120.00
1239 CASED SET OF SCALES, ANGLO INDIAN CARVED WOODEN TABLE LAMP, BOXES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1240 W J HASSARD OPTICIAN, GLASGOW SURVEYORS SQUARE IN ITS WOODEN BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1241 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS AWARDED TO 6171 PTE. C EDWARDS ARGYLL & SUTHERLAND HIGHLANDERS ALONG WITH A BAR BROOCH & AN ARMY CATERING CORPS BADGE £20.00 - £40.00
1242 COMBINATION CHESS SET WITH GLASS TOP  £10.00 - £20.00
1243 1897 INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD, BELONGING TO QUEEN'S ROYAL WEST SURREY REGIMENT, 81.5CM BLADE, ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, GVR CROWNED CYPHER, REGIMENTAL LOGO & INITIALS A.B.W, PIERCED HILT WITH GVR CYPHER, WIRE BOUND FISHSKIN GRIP & FIELD  SERVICE SCABBARD £240.00 - £280.00
1244 TWO GRETA HISLOP WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS, MONTROSE HIGH STREET, BLUE BIRD MONEY TIN AND A EARLY 20TH CENTURY WRITING BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1245 CASED CUTLERY SET IN FITTED WOODEN BOX WITH LIFT OUT TRAY £20.00 - £40.00
1246 40 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK CONTINENTAL 
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NAVAL POCKET PISTOL, 3.5 INCH BARREL WITH RIB, BORDER ENGRAVED BRASS ACTION, SAFETY, CARVED WOODEN GRIP WITH STUDS & FOULED ANCHOR ENGRAVED TO BUTT £300.00 - £350.00
1247 POST WW2 GERMAN CLOTH INSIGNIA TO INCLUDE SEVERAL PARACHUTE EXAMPLES, WEST GERMAN BUNDERWEHR COMBAT DIVER AIRBORNE BADGE, CAP ETC. MOUNTED ON BOARD  £120.00 - £150.00
1248 SELECTION OF FOUNTAIN PENS ETC TO INCLUDE PARIET, ELYSEE, SHEAFFER, GOLD NIBS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1249 WW2 STYLE GERMAN TROPICAL PITH HELMET WITH WHITE BODY, BRASS SPIKE & PAPER RZM LABEL TO INTERIOR £60.00 - £80.00
1250 FRENCH FOREIGN LEGION BADGES TO INCLUDE DRACO PARIS EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE IVORY COAST ETC  -5-  £80.00 - £120.00
1251 AFRICAN TRIBAL CARVED WOODEN FERTILITY FIGURES, 37 CM AND 26 CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1252 5 WW2 PERIOD CLASP KNIVES WITH GUN CLEANING CORDS £60.00 - £80.00
1253 TWO LAMP MANUFACTURING AND RAILWAY SUPPLIES LTD ADLAKE NO 22 LMS RAILWAY LANTERNS  £80.00 - £120.00
1254 TWO CARVED WOODEN TRIBAL SPEARS WITH CROSSHATCHED AND PIERCED DECORATION - 161 CM AND 150 CM LONG £40.00 - £60.00
1255 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 72.5CM LONG BLADE, NICKEL PLATED FULLERED BLADE WITH STAMP TO RICASSO, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH FOLDING GUARD WITH EAGLE, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1256 FRAMED PRINTS AND PICTURES , WOODEN BOX, TILLEY LAMP, MECCANO BOOKS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1257 AKAI SOUND SYSTEM MODEL AC-M270WRL WITH PAIR OF AKAI MODEL SR-UM313 SPEAKERS, SONY PS-LX52p TURNTABLE, JVC AL - E31 TURNTABLE AND A AKAI AP - M300 TURN TABLE ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1258 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL SIGNED I JONES, 1.75 INCH TURN OFF BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED BODY, PLAIN WOODEN GRIP STAMPED J BATES £220.00 - £250.00
1259 5 WW2 STYLE GERMAN STYLE COINS / MEDALLIONS YO INCLUDE PARIS 1940, HOLLAND 1940, DRESDEN 1935 ETC -5- £20.00 - £30.00
1260 GOOD SELECTION OF VINTAGE AND MODERN 

FOUNTAIN PENS INCLUDING WATERMAN, SHEAFER, ATLAS AND PARKER £60.00 - £80.00
1261 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 71.5CM LONG BLADE STAMPED 'P.D LUNESCHLOSS SOLINGEN' TO 1 SIDE & A CROWNED 'ERFURT' TO THE OTHER, BRASS HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP, CROWNED CYPHER, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1262 SELECTION OF MID TO LATE 19TH CENTURY BILL HEADS AND PAPERWORK INCLUDING ISAAC MATHESON ABERDEEN, HUGH RAMSAY STONEHAVEN, PHILIP TAYLOR WARE HOUSE ABERDEEN, MONTROSE STANDARD PRINTING ESTABLISHMENT, JAMES WOOD AND CO CHEMIST AND DRUGGIST STONEHAVEN ETC AND TWO BOOKS ON ROBERT BURNS £20.00 - £40.00
1263 CZECH COPY OF A STRADIVARIUS VIOLIN WITH LABEL £60.00 - £80.00
1264 GLAZED DISPLAY CASE CONTAINING VARIOUS BADGES INCLUDING COPY OF A RFC PILOTS BREVET, SILVER ARP BADGE, CIVIL DEFENCE CORPS BADGE, HOME GUARD BADGE, ETC & A GLAZED DISPLAY CASE CONTAINING A WHITE METAL MODEL OF A SUPERMARINE SPITFIRE MKZ, RAF COINS, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1265 4 KILT JACKETS AND ONE OTHER -5- £20.00 - £30.00
1266 SILVER CASED POCKET WATCH, THE WORKS INSCRIBED HARDY & CO. ABERDEEN CHESTOR 1899, METAL CASED POCKET WATCH THE ENAMELLED DIAL MARKED MELA GOLD PLATED HUNTER POCKET WATCH & 1 OTHER HUNTER POCKET WATCH WITH INTERESTING MARKS & POCKET WATCH KEYS £50.00 - £60.00
1267 BRITISH 1821 ARTILLERY OFFICER SWORD TO THE 1ST NEWCASTLE VOLUNTEER ARTILLERY, 83.5CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH REGIMENTAL BADGE & ORIGINAL OWNERS MONOGRAM, BY W W WHITE, 3 BAR HILT WITH WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1268 PRIDE SCOTLAND PURE NEW WOOL R42 KILT JACKET AND A ROBERTSON KILTS THISTLEWEAR JACKET AND A WAISTCOAT  £20.00 - £30.00
1269 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BLACK SLATE MANTLE CLOCK WITH CORINTHIAN COLUMNS & WHITE ENAMEL DIAL, MOUGIN WORKS, ALONG WITH GARNITURE URNS  £40.00 - £60.00
1270 INDIAN KUKRI WITH UTENSILS & SCABBARD, DECORATIVE CURVED DAGGERS, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1271 ALEX SCOTT AND CO KILT JACKET AND WAIST COAT ALONG WITH A TARTAN WAISTCOAT 
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AND TREWS  £20.00 - £40.00
1272 B & O BEOVOX 1001 SPEAKERS £20.00 - £30.00
1273 19TH CENTURY BRASS MOUNTED GUN BOX WITH REPRO LABEL FOR MORTIMER, 50CM LONG £15.00 - £25.00
1274 MAGEE 46R KILT JACKET AND WAISTCOAT WITH TARTAN TREWS £20.00 - £40.00
1275 EARLY 20TH CENTURY INLAID MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS £50.00 - £70.00
1276 GERMAN WW2 THIRD REICH FIREMAN'S BAYONET BY AHK WITH 24.5CM LONG BLADE, CHEQUERED GRIP, STEEL SCABBARD AND A LEATHER FROG £80.00 - £120.00
1277 GEOFFERY HIGHLAND CRAFT KILT JACKET AND A TARTAN KILT WITH SHOES  £20.00 - £40.00
1278 9 POINT DEER ANTLERS ON SKULL SECTION MOUNTED ON SHIELD WITH PLAQUE MARKED 'MAJOR DGL TAYLOR BALMORAL 1993 £50.00 - £80.00
1279 INDIAN KINJHAL WITH 20.6CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE WITH INTERESTING EAGLE MAKERS MARK, WHITE METAL MOUNTED WOOD GRIP AND WHITE METAL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1280 PURE NEW WOOL KILT JACKET AND WAIST COAT WITH TARTAN KILT £20.00 - £40.00
1281 10 POINT DEER ANTLERS ON SKULL SECTION ON TARTAN COVERED MOUNT £80.00 - £120.00
1282 MODERN OAK GUN CASE LINED IN BLUE VELVET & FITTED FOR A CARTRIDGE REVOLVER £40.00 - £60.00
1283 CHILDS KILT JACKET, WAIST COAT AND TARTAN KILT  £20.00 - £40.00
1284 10 POINT DEER ANTLERS ON SKULL SECTION MOUNTED ON SHIELD WITH PLAQUE MARKED 'MAJOR DGL TAYLOR BALMORAL 1993 £120.00 - £150.00
1285 REPRODUCTION SWORD, MALACCA WALKING STICK WITH ANTLER GRIP, 2 BAMBOO SWAGGER STICKS & A GUN CLEANING ROD -5- £40.00 - £60.00
1286 CHILDS KILT JACKET, WAIST COAT, TARTAN KILT AND SHOES  £20.00 - £30.00
1287 SCOTTISH WHITE METAL CLAN CARTWRIGHT CLAN BADGE: OPTIMA LOQUITUR PULCHERIMA FAC, 7CM LONG £40.00 - £60.00
1288 BRITISH 1888 PATTERN BAYONET WITH 30.5CM LONG BLADE WITH EFD MAKERS MARK AND A CROWNED VR £70.00 - £90.00
1289 CHILDS KILT JACKET AND TARTAN KILT  £20.00 - £30.00
1290 SCOTTISH WHITE METAL CLAN JARDINE CLAN BADGE: CAVE ADSUM, 5CM DIAMETER £30.00 - £50.00

1291 MOROCCAN JAMBIYA WITH 22.4CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, WHITE METAL COLLAR AND POMMEL TO HILT WITH ITS WHITE METAL AND COPPER SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1292 KILT BELTS AND BUCKLES, BOW TIES, SPORRAN'S, DEER HOOF KNIFE ETC IN A SUITCASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1293 PAIR OF RED AND WHITE HARDSTONE OBELISKS, 55.5CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1294 SHORTENED BROWN BESS STYLE SOCKET BAYONET WITH 27 CM LONG BLADE, BODY WITH MARKINGS, MUZZLE RING IS 2.5 CM ACROSS WITH ITS METAL AND LEATHER SCABBARD WITH MARKINGS  £50.00 - £70.00
1295 JELLY BEAN MACHINE, PICTURE FRAMES, PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM, MUSICAL MERRY GO ROUND, BINOCULARS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1296 R L RENNISON BAROGRAPH IN A GLAZED CASE £50.00 - £80.00
1297 1897 PATTERN BRITISH OFFICERS SWORD BY GUANT, THE 83CM LONG STRAIGHT BLADE WITH REMAINS OF ETCHING TO INCLUDE ROYAL CYPHER, FOLIAGE, CREST, ETC WITH RICASSO MARKED J R GUANT LIMITED LATE EDWARD THURKLE, SPINE NUMBERED 14578, WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC PIERCED HILT WITH ROYAL CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP & ITS LEATHER COVERED SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1298 CHAD BURNS LTD OPTICIANS LIVERPOOL CASED BAROGRAPH £160.00 - £180.00
1299 NEGRETTI AND ZAMBRA REGENT BAROGRAPH IN ITS GLAZED CASE  £70.00 - £90.00
1300 1912 GEORGE V SOVEREIGN £300.00 - £400.00
1301 ROYAL MINT 2000 MILLENNIUM "THE MASTERPIECE COLLECTION" A COLLECTION OF 24 SILVER COINS OF THE WORLD MINTED FOR THE 2000 MILLENNIUM. THE COINS AREA ENCAPSULATED IN A PRESENTATION CASE WITH A FOLDER WITH INDIVIDUAL CERTIFICATES OF AUTHENTICITY. £400.00 - £600.00
1302 FARTHING COINS - CHARLES II 1675 FARTHING, 1754 FARTHING, 1773 AND 1806 FARTHINGS, WILLIAM IV 1834 FARTHING AND TWO VICTORIAN HALF FARTHINGS 1843 AND 1844  -7- £100.00 - £150.00
1303 VARIOUS COMMEMORATIVE BRITISH COINAGE TO INCLUDE QUEENS DIAMOND JUBILEE UK £5 COIN, TWO 1973  50P COINS, TWO 1982  20P COINS, CROWNS ETC IN METAL BOX.  £20.00 - £30.00
1304 3 X ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED 50P COINS TO INCLUDE 2013 CHRISTOPHER IRONSIDE AND BENJAMIN BRITTEN AND 2015 BATTLE OF BRITAIN, ALL IN SEALED PACKETS 
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OF ISSUE  £80.00 - £120.00
1305 MAUNDY ODDMENTS TO INCLUDE 2 X CHARLES II 4D  1681, 1685 JAMES II  3D,  2 X GEORGE III 3D  1762, 1800 1D AND TWO 4D  1873 AND 1896  -8- £130.00 - £150.00
1306 CANADIAN COINAGE TO INCLUDE TWO 1986 SILVER DOLLARS IN CASES, 1973 10 DOLLARS OLYMPIA COIN, VARIOUS DOLLARS ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1306 SELECTION OF 20TH CENTURY BRITISH AND WORLD COINAGE TO INCLUDE PART FOLDER OF QUEEN ELIZABETH II COINAGE, EUROPEAN COINAGE, ETC £10.00 - £20.00

A

1307 2006 UK THE VICTORIA CROSS SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT FIFTY PENCE COINS, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £50.00 - £70.00
1308 COINS TO INCLUDE WILLIAM III HALF PENNY 1696, GEORGE II HALF PENNIES 1736, 1743, 1748, 1752, GEORGE III HALF PENNIES 1799 AND 1807, GEORGE IV HALF PENNIES X2 1826 AND ONE OTHER  -10 -  £150.00 - £200.00
1309 ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF 50 PENCE COIN AND SILVER PROOF 50 PENCE PIEDFORT COIN. BOTH 2000 LIBRARIES ISSUE. IN INDIVIDUAL BOXES WITH INDIVIDUAL CERTIFICATES OF AUTHENTICITY. £20.00 - £30.00
1310 1951 PROOF SET AND 2 X COMMEMORATIVE SILVER COINS TO INCLUDE 2008 GOLD PLATED SILVER TRISTAN DA CUNHA ST GEORGE AND THE DRAGON, £5 COIN AND 2009 TRISTAN DA CUNHA RHODIUM PLATED SILVER ST GEORGE AND THE DRAGON £5 COIN, ALL BY THE LONDON MINT, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £100.00 - £150.00
1311 2011 TUVALU SILVER (999) PROOF ONE OUNCE TVD$1 COIN. "AUSTRALIAN BOX JELLYFISH"MINTED AT PERTH MINT NUMBER 4099/5000IN PRESENTATION CASE AND ORIGINAL MINT PACKAGING WITH A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENCITICITY £30.00 - £50.00
1312 ROYAL MINT 1992/1993 DUAL DATE SILVER PROOF 50 PENCE COIN. HOUSED IN A PRESENTATION BOX WITH CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY.  TOTAL MINTAGE 35,000 COINS  £25.00 - £35.00
1313 GOOD SELECTION OF VARIOUS WORLD STAMPS AND FIRST DAY COVERS TO INCLUDE ALBUMS CONTAINING BOOKLETS, PRESTIGE BOOKLETS, 1d REDS, SG 476 KGV 2/6, MALAYA OVERPRINTS, ROYAL WEDDING THEMATIC ALBUMS, PHQ CARDS, ETC.  £300.00 - £400.00
1314 28 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN SETS - FULL DATE RUN 1982 - 2008 INCLUDING 2 X 1999 £320.00 - £350.00
1315 2019 ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF 50 PENCE "BEATRIX POTTER - PETER RABBIT". COIN IS 

HOUSED IN A PLASTIC PRESENTATION BLOCK AND IN A SPECIAL MINT BOX WITH CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY. NUMBER 3286 £10.00 - £20.00
1316 6 X ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED £2 COINS TO INCLUDE 2010 FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE, 2011 KING JAMES BIBLE, 2012 DICKENS AND 2012 HANDOVER TO RIO, ALL IN PACKS OF ISSUE  £90.00 - £120.00
1317 2002 QUEEN MOTHER CENTENARY SILVER PIEDFORT CROWN, 2004 SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT ENTENTE CORDIALE CROWN AND 2002 MEMORIAL SILVER PROOF CROWN, ALL IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £60.00 - £80.00
1318 ROYAL MINT 2019 GIBRALTER SILVER (999) SOVEREIGN SET COMPRISING 5 COINS, 5 SOVEREIGN, 3 SOVEREIGN, 1 SOVEREIGN, 1/2 SOVEREIGN,  1/4 SOVEREIGN, ST GEORGE AND THE DRAGON DESIGN. HOUSE IN PRESENTATION BOX  £60.00 - £80.00
1319 GOOD SELECTION OF TRANSPORT POSTCARDS TO INCLUDE MILITARY AIRCRAFT, AVIATION, BICYCLES, HORSE-DRAWN VEHICLES, MOTORS AND MOTORCYCLES, RAILWAY, TUCK OILETTES, ETC.  £220.00 - £280.00
1320 GEORGE V 'NEW TYPE' PROOF SET 1927 6 COIN SET COMPISING ; WREATH CROWN, HALF CROWN , FLORIN, SHILLING, SIX PENCE AND THREEPENCE  IN ORIGINAL RED CARD BOARD CASE  £450.00 - £480.00
1321 5 X 5 YUAN CHINESE SILVER PROOF COINS. PART "THE OFFICIAL CHINESE SILVER COMMEMORATIVE COINS". ALL 900 SILVER AND 22.22 GRAMS. ALL ENCAPSULATED AND WITH INDIVIDUAL CERTIFICATES OF AUTHENTICITY. £50.00 - £80.00
1322 27 X UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED SETS, FULL DATE RUN 1982-2008, EACH IN PACKETS OF ISSUE  £320.00 - £380.00
1323 2014 UK THE FIRST BIRTHDAY OF HRH PRINCE GEORGE OF CAMBRIDGE £5 SILVER PROOF COIN, IN CASE OF ISSUE WITH C.O.A.  £20.00 - £40.00
1324 2018 ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF 50 PENCE "BEATRIX POTTER - THE TAILOR OF GLOUCESTER".  COIN IS HOUSE IN A PLASTIC PRESENTATION BLOCK AND IN A SPECIAL MINT BOX WITH CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY. NUMBER 15002 £10.00 - £20.00
1325 7 X UK SILVER PIEDFORT £2 COINS TO INCLUDE: 1994 TERCENTENARY OF THE BANK OF ENGLAND, 1995 WW2, 1995 UN, 1996 CELEBRATION OF FOOTBALL, 1997 NEW £2, 1999 RUGBY WORLD CUP AND 2001 MARCONI, ALL IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £180.00 - £220.00
1326 1943 GEORGE VI SPECIMEN COIN SET IN CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
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1327 2 X ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF 50 PENCE COINS.  1998 NHS AND 2000 LIBRARIES. BOTH COINS BOXED WITH INDIVIDUAL CERTIFICATES OF AUTHENTICITY. £20.00 - £30.00
1328 THE UK 50P PROOF COLLECTION 40TH ANNIVERSARY (1969-2009) WITH 16 X PROOF 50P COINS INCLUDING KEW GARDENS, ALL ENCAPSULATED IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £500.00 - £700.00
1329 2012 LONDON OLYMPIC AND PARALYMPIC £5 SILVER PROOF COINS, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £50.00 - £70.00
1330 7 JACK NICKLAUS £5 NOTES, BANK OF ENGLAND 10 SHILLINGS NOTE, AND AN RBS JACK NICKLAUS DVD £15.00 - £25.00
1331 SELECTION OF STAMPS TO INCLUDE ASSORTMENT OF BRITISH STAMP SHEETS, ALBUM OF NEW ZEALAND, SMALL COLLECTION OF FDC'S SIX FOLDER'S OF THE INTERNATIONAL ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF STAMPS ETC.  £90.00 - £120.00
1332 1946 GEORGE VI SPECIMEN COIN SET IN CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1333 TWO COMMONWEALTH STAMP ALBUMS WITH CONTENTS TO INCLUDE RHODESIA, BASUTOLAND, LEEWARD ISLANDS ETC ALONG WITH TWO CIGARETTE CARD ALBUMS WITH CONTENTS OF WILLS, LAMBERT AND BUTLER ETC  -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1334 THE ROYAL PHILATELIC COLLECTION BY SIR JOHN WILSON, PRINTED AT THE DROPMORE PRESS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND WITH SLIP CASE - 1952 £35.00 - £45.00
1335 1996 ISLE OF MAN THE LEGEND OF KING ARTHUR 5 CROWN COLLECTION, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £20.00 - £40.00
1336 POST CARD PART ALBUM CONTENTS INCLUDES SCENES SUCH AS DOGS, FIRE IN A CALIFORNIA OIL FIELD, HAPPY VALLEY SOUTH END, WW1 SCENES, COMEDY, A CHANCE OF DIET "RANGER MA" THE HOSPITAL DOG, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1337 13 ALBUMS OF GB FIRST DAY COVERS 1964-2023 INCLUDING LONDON 2012 TEAM GB GOLD MEDAL WINNERS ALBUM  £320.00 - £380.00
1338 1966 ELIZABETH II SPECIMEN COIN SET IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1339 POST CARDS TO INCLUDE JERSEY THEATRE, THE MILL SUDBURY, THE OLD SCHOOL WHITE RODING, PENSIONERS ROYAL HOSPITAL, CHELSEA, BROOK GREEN, EYPE BEACH MUD PIES, ETC IN A BAG  £20.00 - £40.00
1340 STANLEY GIBBONS CELEBRATION COLLECTION ALBUM TO INCLUDE PENNY RED, ETC, ANOTHER ALBUM OF GB 1858-1990, 2 WINDSOR ALBUMS OF GB WITH PENNY 

RED, TUPPENNY BLUES, CASTLES, SEAHORSES, KGVI 10/-, ETC £220.00 - £280.00
1341 5  OZ ISLE OF MAN £10  2020 FINE SILVER PROOF COMMEMORATIVE COIN COMMEMORATING THE 80TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE DUNKIRK EVACUATION WITH C.O.A. IN CASE  £170.00 - £190.00
1342 SELECTION OF CIGARETTE CARDS TO INCLUDE BLACK CAT VINTAGE CARS, OLD MASTER SERIES, CHURCHMANS CIGARETTES WELL KNOWN TIES, TY-PHOO SERIES SWISS FAMILY ROBINSON, ETC. IN A CIGAR BOX.  £15.00 - £25.00
1343 10 ALBUMS OF VARIOUS GB STAMPS TO INCLUDE 1840 1d GREY-BLACK PLATE 6 WITH BLACK MX, MINT 1d RED 'STARS', SURFACE PRINTED TO 10/- DECENT KINGS, HIGH VALUES, GOOD CDS POSTMARKS ON FIRST CLASS PANES, SOUVENIR SHEETS, BOOKLET PANES ETC. £450.00 - £550.00
1344 1942 GEORGE VI SPECIMEN COIN SET IN CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1345 TWO POST CARD ALBUMS WITH SCENES SUCH AS OLD PUTNEY BRIDGE, THE POND FORTY HILL ENFIELD, LONDON, PENZANCE PROMENADE ETC IN  -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1346 3 LIGHTHOUSE HINGELESS ALBUMS TO INCLUDE PENNY BLACK WITH FOUR MARGINS AND RED MX, 1840 2d BLUE, MINT 1d RED 'STARS' AND 1 1/2s REGUMMED, 1864-79 1d RED PLATES, 1867 1/- GREEN MNH, 3d AND 6d SURCHARGES, 1880-81 MINT SET OF FIVE, 1883/84 HIGH VALUES, JUBILEES MINT, KEVII TO 1/-, MINT KGV FROM DOWNEY HEAD SETS ONWARDS, QEII VOLUME LOOKS ALL MNH WITH WILDING WATERMARK VARIETIES, 1955 CASTLES ETC.  £900.00 - £1,200.00
1347 3 UK SILVER PROOF £2 COINS COMPRISING 1986 COMMONWEALTH GAMES, 1989 BILL OF RIGHTS AND 2001 MARCONI - ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN ROYAL MINT CASES OF ISSUE WITH CERTIFCATES AND OUTER PACKAGING  -3- £60.00 - £80.00
1348 19TH-20TH CENTURY PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM WITH PORTRAITS BY SEVERAL PHOTOGRAPHED TO INCLUDE LOW DUNDEE, VAN DYKE & BROWN, A & G TAYLOR DUNDEE, STRACHAN, ARBROATH, JAMES VALENTINE & SON, DUNDEE ETC IN ONE ALBUM  £20.00 - £30.00
1349 VARIOUS ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF COINS TO INCLUDE 1984 - 1987 £1 SILVER PROOF 4-COIN COLLECTION, 1988 £1, 1981 ROYAL WEDDING CROWN & 1986 COMMONWEALTH GAMES £2, ALL IN CASE OF ISSUE WITH C.O.A. £150.00 - £200.00
1350 1938 GEORGE VI SPECIMEN COIN SET IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1351 BOX  OF ALBUMS AND LOOSE STAMPS 
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WORLD INTEREST WITH GB AND COMMONWEALTH.  £50.00 - £75.00
1352 GOOD SELECTION OF SILVER PROOF AND BASE METAL COMMEMORATIVE CROWNS TO INCLUDE SOME SILVER PROOF CROWNS, 3 OF WHICH ARE BOXED WITH C.O.A., OVER 50 CROWNS OF VARIOUS MINTS, FANTASY COLOURISED SET OF QEII PRE-DECIMAL COINS ETC.  £200.00 - £300.00
1353 1993 TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS THE ROYAL FAMILY 6 - CROWN COLLECTION, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £20.00 - £40.00
1354 BRITISH EMPIRE AND COMMON WEALTH MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN SEVERAL ALBUMS INTEREST IN AUSTRALIA, CANADA, BARBADOS, GILBERT & ELLICE ISLANDS PITCAIRN ISLAND AND NEW ZEALAND, SOME BETTER VALUES NOTED.  £70.00 - £100.00
1355 21 X UK PROOF SETS TO INCLUDE: 2 X 1970, 1971, 1972 (UNCASED), 1977 (UNCASED), 1978 (UNCASED), 1980, 2 X 1981 (ONE UNCASED), 1983 (UNCASED), 1990, 1991, 1992 (UNCASED), 1994 (UNCASED), 1997, 2005, 2008 (UNCASED), 2012, 1988 (DELUXE), 1990 (DELUXE) AND 1999 (DELUXE) £180.00 - £220.00
1356 1940 GEORGE VI SPECIMEN COIN SET IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1357 GB COLLECTION QV TO QEII.MINT AND USED 1840 TO "2010" APPROX.QV INCLUDES SURFACE PRINTED MANY Id RED PLATES. A SELECTION OF SURFACE PRINTED 1880-81 SET USED WITH 1/2d AND 1 1/2d OPTD "SPECIMEN" 1887-92 JUBILEE SET USED TO 1/- AND MINT TO 9D. 2/6d and 5/- QV 1883 ISSUE USED. KEVII TO 1/- MINT AND USED KGV TO 10/- USED WITH PUC SHORT SETS MINT AND USED.WEMBLEY  1924 AND 25 SETS MINT AND USED, 1934-36 SET BOTH MINT AND USED. KGVI 1937 SET MINT 1938 HIGH VALUES MINT INCLUDING DARK BLUE 10/-, 1948 RSW SETS MINT AND USED 1951 FESTIVAL HIGH VALUE SET MINT. QEII PRE DECIMAL COMMEMORATIVE SETS BOTH ORDINARY AND PHOSPHOR COMPLETE FROM 1953 TO 1970 UNMOUNTED MINT QEII DECIMAL UNMOUNTED MINT SETS FROM 1970 ONWARDS APPEARS COMPLETE UNTIL 1980 THEN SPREADS OUT. ALSO HAS A SMALL NUMBER OF MINI SHEETS FROM 1980'S + 90'S £350.00 - £400.00
1358 SELECTION OF MOSTLY SCOTTISH RELATED POSTCARDS 'ST MARGARET'S, HOPE, ORKNEY', 'ROYAL PARTY RECEIVED BY POSTMASTER AN CLACHAN, EMPIRE EXHIBITION, SCOTLAND 1938' AND VARIOUS OTHER EMPIRE EXHIBITION TOGETHER WITH ALBUM OF 'PICTURES AT BRAIDWOOD' (POSSIBLE HOUSE IN ANGUS) INCLUDING J. W. HERALD, SIR LUKE FILDES, W. 

CHRISTMAS, W. B. HOLE, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1359 7 X ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED £5 COMMEMORATIVE COINS TO INCLUDE 2014 QUEEN ANNE, 2015 CHURCHILL, 2015 LONGEST REIGNING MONARCH, 2017 PLATINUM WEDDING ANNIVERSARY, 2017 PRINCE PHILIP, 2017 LION OF ENGLAND & 2017 UNICORN OF SCOTLAND, ALL STILL SEALED £90.00 - £120.00
1360 BOX OF REMAINERED ALBUMS CONTAINING WORLD ASSORTMENT SOME BETTER SEEN. GB MINT USED PRE-DECIMAL QEII COLLECTION IN SINGLE ALBUM £30.00 - £40.00
1361 3 ALBUMS OF MOSTLY MOUNTED MINT GERMANY STAMPS WITH 1949 VPU SET OF 7, SAAR, 1951 CHARITY & HUMANITARIAN RELIEF SETS, ENGELS MINT SHEETS ETC  £90.00 - £120.00
1362 1941 GEORGE VI SPECIMEN COIN SET IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1363 SELECTION OF VARIOUS STAMPS ETC IN SEVERAL ALBUMS  £25.00 - £35.00
1364 2003 SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT 3 - COIN COLLECTION TO INCLUDE  DNA £2, £1 AND WOMEN'S SOCIAL & POLITICAL UNION 50P, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £60.00 - £80.00
1365 2013 TALES FROM THE TUBE 150TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE LONDON UNDERGROUND £2 TWO-COIN SET, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £140.00 - £180.00
1366 SUITCASE OF REMAINERED ALBUMS WITH A SELECTION OF EARLY TO MIDDLE PERIOD STAMPS WITHIN SOME BETTER WORLD STAMPS TO BE FOUND. A WINTER SORTER £30.00 - £50.00
1367 1959 GUINNESS BICENTENNIAL FDC WITH DISPLAY CARD & 2 MINT STAMPS, TOGETHER WITH AN ENVELOPE OF VARIOUS LOOSE STAMPS & 4 CIGARETTE CARD ALBUMS £10.00 - £20.00
1368 CASED SET OF 2011 OLYMPIC 2012 PROOF 50P COINS, & A 2012 FIVE POUND COIN, 12 IN TOTAL £80.00 - £120.00
1369 BOX CONTAINING A GENERAL WORLD COLLECTION IN 3 ALBUMS, A DISNEY THEMATIC ALBUM & A SILVER JUBILEE (QEII) COLLECTORS ALBUM. ALSO INCLUDED ARE LEAVES FOR GB DECIMAL COLLECTION WITH STAMPS INCLUDED. ALSO THE MACHIN COLLECTORS MANUAL LISTING ALL KNOWN MACHIN & WILDING ISSUED STAMPS £30.00 - £50.00
1370 CHARLES I (1625-1649), THIRD COINAGE, FALCONER'S FIRST ISSUE, FORTY PENCE £100.00 - £150.00
1371 SET OF SEVEN BEATRIX POTTER2017/2018 SILVER PROOF (925)50 PENCE COINS - FLOBY BUNNY
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BENJAMIN BUNNY - MR JEREMY FISCHERTOM KITTEN - MRS TITTEMOOSETAYLOR OF GLOUCESTER - PETER RABBITALL COINS IN ORIGINAL MINT PACKAGING WITH C.O.A. £140.00 - £180.00
1372 BOX OF REMAINDERED, MAINLY MIDDLE PERIOD, ALBUMS, GOOD SELECTION OF COUNTRY'S WITH BETTER ODD STAMP IN PLACES.  £25.00 - £30.00
1373 1709 ANNE SHILLING PLAIN IN ANGLES £50.00 - £70.00
1374 SELECTION OF SILVER 3 PENCES TO INCLUDE DATES SUCH AS 1900, 1896, 1885, 1859, ETC IN 1 SHEET -70- £50.00 - £80.00
1375 POSTAL HISTORY AND MILITARY INTEREST.A SELECTION OF POSTAL STATIONARY FROM INDIA, MILITARY MAIL FROM AND TO VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS BOTH INDIAN OHMS MINI MILITARY POSTCARDS UNUSED AND USED VAST NUMBER OF U.K. ENVELOPES INCLUDING PLAIN FDC'S OF KGVI AND QEII. OF NOTE A PIGEON POST ENVELOPE (MINUS ADHESIVE STAMP) USED AND DATED 1941 (SEE PHOTO), ALSO A SMALL COLLECTION OF FOREIGN STAMPS WITH AN INTEREST IN CHINA, JAPAN, FRANCE AND COLONIES SOME BETTER STAMPED NOTED.  £30.00 - £50.00
1376 1927 GEORGE V WREATH CROWN £150.00 - £200.00
1377 4 UK SILVER PROOF £2 COINS COMPRISING 1994 BANK OF ENGLAND TERCENTENARY, 1995  50TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE UNITED NATIONS, 1999 END OF WW2 AND 1996 EUROPEAN FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN ROYAL MINT CASES OF ISSUE WITH CERTIFICATES AND OUTER PACKAGING  -4- £80.00 - £120.00
1378 6 ALBUMS OF MINT & USED GB STAMPS TO INCLUDE PENNY REDS, TUPPENY BLUE, HIGH VALUES, MODERN MINT, ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1379 7 X HIGH GRADE BRITISH SILVER COINS TO INCLUDE 1816 GEORGE III SIXPENCE, 1836 WILLIAM IV GROAT, 1889 VICTORIA SIXPENCE, 1896 VICTORIA SIXPENCE, 1893 THREEPENCE, 1910 EDWARD VII SIXPENCE AND 1902 EDWARD VII THREEPENCE £280.00 - £320.00
1380 1997 UK SILVER PROOF FIFTY PENCE TWO-COIN SET AND 1998 UK SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT 25TH ANNIVERSARY EEC FIFTY PENCE TWO-COIN SET, BOTH IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £50.00 - £70.00
1381 COLLECTION OF VARIOUS WORLD STAMPS, FDC'S ETC TO INCLUDE ROYAL MAIL YEAR PACKS 1985 - 2016, MANY DUPLICATES AS SOME OPENED AND STAMPS REMOVED, ROYAL MAIL PRESTIGE BOOKLETS INCLUDING DR WHO AND MARVEL, ALBUM INCLUDING TUPPENNY BLUES AND PENNY 

REDS ETC.  £60.00 - £80.00
1382 8 X BRITISH SIX PENCES TO INCLUDE 1829 GEORGE IV, 1887 VICTORIA, 1911 & 1914 GEORGE V, AND 4 OTHER HIGH GRADE CUPRO-NICKEL EXAMPLES £160.00 - £200.00
1383 3 ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT COINS COMPRISING OF 1990 5P, 1982  20P AND A 1992 10P ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN CASES WITH CERTIFICATES AND OUTER PACKING £45.00 - £55.00
1384 9 ALBUMS OF VARIOUS WORLD STAMPS TO INCLUDE 3  A-Z ALBUMS INCLUDING INDIA, USA. ETC. ANOTHER 3  A-Z ALBUMS INCLUDING MINT EXAMPLES, A-Z ALBUM INCLUDING EGYPT, INDOCHINE, JAPAN, ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1385 SELECTION OF CHARLES I AND II COINS TO INCLUDE CHARLES I SIXPENCE, GROAT, PENNY AND COPPER FARTHING, TOGETHER WITH CHARLES II HAMMERED TWOPENCE, PENNY AND MILLED TWOPENCE. £200.00 - £300.00
1386 5 OZ JERSEY £10  2020 FINE SILVER PROOF COMMEMORATIVE COIN COMMEMORATING CAPTAIN COOK WITH C.O.A. IN CASES  £170.00 - £190.00
1387 3 ALBUMS OF COMMONWEALTH STAMPS TO INCLUDE SET OF TWO A - Z ALBUMS AND SOLE A - Z ALBUM, WITH ADEN, AUSTRALIA, HONG KONG, INDIA, SARAMAK, SOUTH AFRICA, ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1388 24 X UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED SETS OF INCLUDE DATE RUN OF 1982- 2004, WITH  2 X 1984 AND SCARCER 1993 ISSUE, ALL IN ENVELOPES OF ISSUE  £220.00 - £280.00
1389 ROYAL MINT - SIR ISAAC NEWTON THE PURSUIT OF TRUTH 2017 SILVER PROOF 50P COIN IN CASE WITH C.O.A. £20.00 - £40.00
1390 2 ALBUMS TO INCLUDE ALBUM OF UK AND WEST INDIES WITH PENNY BLACK WITH RED MX, KGV1  10/- & £1, WAR TAX OVERPRINTS ETC, AND OTHER ALBUM TO INCLUDE GB ISLE AND MAN, AND CHANNEL INLANDS WITH CASTLES, VICTORIA ETC.  £80.00 - £120.00
1391 1953 ELIZABETH II CORONATION 10-COIN PROOF SET, CROWN TO FARTHING, IN CASE OF ISSUE  £90.00 - £120.00
1392 ROYAL MINT COMMEMORATIVE COINAGE WINSTON CHURCHILL QUOTATIONS 2015 ALDERNY £5 4 COIN BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED  £40.00 - £60.00
1393 VARIOUS MEDALLIONS INCLUDING SILVER ST CHRISTOPHER ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1394 2013 UK COINS OF A NATION FLORAL £1 COLLECTION, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £150.00 - £200.00
1395 ROYAL MINT COMMEMORATIVE COINAGE CHANNEL ISLANDS SILVER PROOF 3 CROWN 

15BidMaster Office



SET FOR THE 80TH BIRTHDAY OF ELIZABETH 11 2006 £40.00 - £60.00
1396 1889 CROWN 4 ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND 1967 £1 BANK NOTE, 5 ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND 1966 £1 BANK NOTES, 2 ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND 1965 £1 NOTES, ONE 1957 ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £1 BANK NOTE, 5 ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND 1992 £1 NOTES, NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £1 1959 NOTE, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1397 1950 GEORGE VI PROOF SET IN ORIGINAL BOX OF ISSUE £80.00 - £120.00
1398 5 UK SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT £1 COINS COMPRISING OF 1987 X 2, 1983, 1988 AND 1989 ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN CASES OF ISSUE WITH CERTIFICATES AND OUTER PACKAGING  £100.00 - £150.00
1399 COINAGE TO INCLUDE 1908 FLORIN, 1825 1 SHILLING, 1757 GEORGE II SIXPENCE & A 1791 EDINBURGH HALF PENNY -4- £60.00 - £80.00
1400 6 X ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED £2 COIN SETS TO INCLUDE 2015 ROYAL NAVY, 2015 DEFINITIVE BRITANNIA, 2016 GREAT FIRE OF LONDON, 2013 350TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE GUINEA, 2016 SHAKESPEARE 3 - COIN SET AND 2016 ARMY, EACH IN PACKS OF ISSUE £80.00 - £120.00
1401 5 UK SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT £1 COINS COMPRISING OF 1993, 1994, 1996, 1997 AND 1998 ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN CASES OF ISSUE WITH CERTIFICATES AND OUTER PACKAGING  £90.00 - £120.00
1402 THREE NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED FIVE POUND NOTES, ABERDEEN, 1ST JULY 1943 BE - 179014, 1ST JULY 1940 AE 166923 AND 1ST JULY 1940 AE 083191 £100.00 - £150.00
1403 2013 & 2014 UK COLLECTOR EDITION PROOF COIN SETS, BOTH IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £160.00 - £180.00
1404 9 ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COINS TO INCLUDE 2007 DIAMOND WEDDING CROWN, LONGEST REIGNING MONARCH 2015 £5 COIN,  90TH BIRTHDAY OF HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN 2016  £5 COIN, THE ROYAL BIRTH 2015 £5 UNCIRCULATED COIN ETC  -9- £75.00 - £85.00
1405 HENRY III HAMMERED CROSS PENNY £20.00 - £30.00
1406 2015 & 2016 UK COLLECTOR EDITION PROOF COIN SETS, BOTH IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £160.00 - £180.00
1407 1887 VICTORIA JUBILEE SPECIMEN SET  £140.00 - £180.00
1408 TWO NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED FIVE POUND BANK NOTES, ABERDEEN 1ST JULY 1949 EE 086164 AND 1ST JULY 1947 DE 

111497 £80.00 - £120.00
1409 2018 UK COLLECTOR EDITION PROOF SET, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £70.00 - £90.00
1410 1953 ELIZABETH II CORONATION 10-COIN PROOF SET, CROWN TO FARTHING, IN CASE OF ISSUE  £100.00 - £150.00
1411 COINAGE TO INCLUDE A 1575 COUNTER, 1759 2 PENCE, 1902 ONE THIRD FARTHING, 1913 FARTHING, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1412 5 X ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED £5 COMMEMORATIVE COINS TO INCLUDE 2005 TRAFALGAR 200TH ANNIVERSARY, 2008 ELIZABETH I, 2008 PRINCE OF WALES 60TH BIRTHDAY, 2009 HENRY VIII & 2010 RESTORATION OF THE MONARCHY, EACH IN PACKET OF ISSUE  £50.00 - £70.00
1413 2019 $20 FINE SILVER COIN - GIVE PEACE A CHANCE,  JOHN LENNON IN CASE WITH C.O.A. £40.00 - £60.00
1414 THE UNION BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £5 BANK NOTE, 29TH SEPTEMBER 1941, NO D 684/059 £40.00 - £60.00
1415 4 X SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT £2 COINS TO INCLUDE: 1997 NEW £2, 1998 NEW £2, 2001 MARCONI, AND 2003 DNA ALL IN CASE OF ISSUE WITH C.O.A. £90.00 - £120.00
1416 LOW DENOMINATION & MAUNDY COINS TO INCLUDE 1895 FOUR PENCE, 1800 ONE PENCE, 4 1838 TWO PENCES, 1902 ONE PENCE, ETC IN 1 SHEET £280.00 - £320.00
1417 SCOTLAND CHARLES I SILVER TWENTY PENCE, FALCONER ISSUE WITH F OVER CROWN £40.00 - £60.00
1418 ROYAL MINT TRIAL £2 FOUR PIECE SET 1994, MINTING THE TWO- POUND TRIAL PIECE IN ROYAL MINT CASE OF ISSUE £150.00 - £180.00
1419 2009 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN SET, 11 COIN SET FEATURING 'KEW GARDENS', 50P, ROBERT BURNS AND CHARLES DARWIN £2 COINS, ENCAPSULATED IN ROYAL MINT PACKET OF ISSUE  £280.00 - £320.00
1420 THE UNION BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £5 BANK NOTE, 30TH JANUARY 1943, NO E434/114 £40.00 - £60.00
1421 2009 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN SET, 11 COIN SET FEATURING 'KEW GARDENS'  50P, ROBERT BURNS AND CHARLES DARWIN £2 COINS, ENCAPSULATED IN ROYAL MINT ENVELOPE OF ISSUE  £280.00 - £320.00
1422 THE NATIONAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 NOTE, 6TH JULY 1942, B 478-419 £30.00 - £50.00
1423 NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £20 BANK NOTE, ABERDEEN 1ST MARCH 1930, A 0098/0930 £80.00 - £120.00
1424 2009 UK PROOF COIN SET, 12 COINS FROM £5 - 1 PENCE INCLUDING 'KEW GARDENS' 50P ENCAPSULATED IN ROYAL MINT BOX WITH 
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CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY AND OUTER PACKAGING. £280.00 - £320.00
1425 NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £20 NOTE, ABERDEEN 1ST MARCH 1930, A 0100/0291 £80.00 - £120.00
1426 NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £5 BANK NOTE, ABERDEEN 1ST MARCH 1928, A 0707/0826 £60.00 - £80.00
1427 2009 UK PROOF COIN SET, 12 COINS FROM £5 - 1 PENCE INCLUDING 'KEW GARDENS'  50P ENCAPSULATED IN ROYAL MINT BOX WITH CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY AND OUTER PACKAGING.  £280.00 - £320.00
1428 GEORGE IIII 1823 MAUNDY SET, FOUR PENCE, THREE PENCE, TWO PENCE & ONE PENCE -4- £150.00 - £180.00
1429 NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £20 BANK NOTE, ABERDEEN, 1ST MARCH 1930 ABERDEEN, A0093/0451 £80.00 - £120.00
1430 3 ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF COINS - THE 65TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE CORONATION OF THE MAJESTY THE QUEEN 2018 UK £5 SILVER PROOF COIN, PRINCE PHILIP CELEBRATING A LIFE OF SERVICE 2017  £5 SILVER PROOF COIN, AND FOUR GENERATIONS OF ROYALTY 2018 UK £5 SILVER PROOF COIN  -3- £80.00 - £120.00
1431 COINAGE TO INCLUDE SHEET OF BRASS 3D'S, 1946, 1949, ETC, LOW DENOMINATION BRONZE, ETC IN 1 BOX £50.00 - £80.00
1432 THE NATIONAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £20 BANK NOTE, EDINBURGH 1ST MARCH 1928, A091-530 £150.00 - £200.00
1433 1705 QUEEN ANNE 5 SHILLING COIN £70.00 - £90.00
1434 2 GEORGE III 1812 1 SHILLING 6D BANK TOKENS -2- £60.00 - £80.00
1435 THE NATIONAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 BANK NOTE, EDINBURGH 6TH JULY 1942, B429-699 £40.00 - £60.00
1436 JAMES II 1687 10 SHILLING SILVER COIN £60.00 - £80.00
1437 THE NATIONAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 BANK NOTE, EDINBURGH 1ST JULY 1940, B286-103 £40.00 - £60.00
1438 THE NATIONAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £20 BANK NOTE, EDINBURGH 1ST MARCH 1928, A92-838 £150.00 - £200.00
1439 THE NATIONAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 BANK NOTE, EDINBURGH 2ND JANUARY 1945, B937-646 £40.00 - £60.00
1440 THE CLYDESDALE BANK LIMITED £5 BANK NOTE, GLASGOW 17TH NOVEMBER 1943, NO A3/X 0003355 £30.00 - £50.00
1441 THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 BANK NOTE, EDINBURGH 10TH JANUARY 1942, E5023/4430 £40.00 - £60.00

1442 BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 BANK NOTE, EDINBURGH 24TH SEPTEMBER 1946  7/6 4977, BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 BANK NOTE, EDINBURGH 13TH AUGUST 1962 7/M 0743 AND A BANK OF SCOTLAND £1 BANK NOTE,E DINBURGH 15TH JANUARY 1935 KO831122  -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1443 FOUR BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 BANK NOTES, EDINBURGH 1ST MAY 1951  14/1  4218,  21 NOVEMBER 1952 9/M  2155, 30TH SEPTEMBER 1959  6/2  7717 AND 10TH APRIL 1956  19/H  2078  -4- £40.00 - £60.00
1444 SEVEN CLYDESDALE & NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £1 BANK NOTES, 31ST NOVEMBER 1960 NOTES, 1ST MAY 1958, 2  1ST MARCH 1961 AND ONE  2ND MAY 1962  -7- £30.00 - £50.00
1445 12 NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £1 BANK NOTES, EARLIEST 16TH SEPTEMBER 1959, LATEST 4TH JANUARY 1966  -12- £30.00 - £50.00
1446 NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED, £5 BANK NOTE, EDINBURGH 16TH SEPTEMBER 1959, B385092 AND A NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £5 BANK NOTE, EDINBURGH 2ND JANUARY 1963, B876612 £30.00 - £50.00
1447 THREE CLYDESDALE & NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £5 BANK NOTES, GLASGOW 1ST JUNE 1955 M135803, 2 GLASGOW 1ST NOVEMBER 1956 A/S 120620 AND A/Q 172121  -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1448 TWO CLYDESDALE & NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £5 BANK NOTES, 2ND MAY 1952 D060428 AND 2ND MARCH 1953 F145160  -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1449 4 BANK NOTES - THE UNION BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £5  5TH JUNE 1951 A551/109, NATIONAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £1  1ST MAY 1942 A/S 331-521, UNION PARK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £1  1ST AUGUST 1940 P/27  670020 AND COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £1 4TH JUNE 1941  25D 029123   -4- £30.00 - £50.00
1450 8 BANK NOTES TO INCLUDE 2 BANK OF ENGLAND £1 BANK NOTES, 4 BANK OF SCOTLAND £1 NOTES AND TWO THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £1 BANK NOTES  -8- £30.00 - £50.00
1451 9CT GOLD LOBSTER PENDANT ON 9CT GOLD CHAIN - 3.3 G £60.00 - £80.00
1452 1909 EDWARD V11 SOVEREIGN  £300.00 - £400.00
1453 SELECTION OF VARIOUS MOSTLY UK COINS TO INCLUDE 1887 VICTORIA CROWN WITH ENAMELLED REVERSE AND PIN FITTING , 1903 US MORGAN SILVER DOLLAR, 1987 UK BU COIN COLLECTION, 1982 UK PROOF SET, ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
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